

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9113/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in CWP No. 10068/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ KANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.,PWD(B & R) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rekha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master