

è
ITEM NO.24

Court No.3

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10610/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2008 in CWP No. 16005/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.P.W.D.(B & R)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

If the petitioner has been allowed to work pursuant to the
Award passed by the Labour Court, the respondent shall not
interrupt or disturb the work being performed by him.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master