

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1120/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in CWP No. 13975/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.ENG.PUBLIC HEALTH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5203 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 22085 of 2009

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)]

SLP(C) NO. 31066 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 29523 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9113 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

in SLP(C)Nos.1120, Mr. Tareshwar Nath, Adv.
5203 & 22085 of Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
2009 Mr. S.M. Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

In SLP(C)Nos.31066, Ms. Rekha Agarwal, Adv.
29523 & 9113 of 09 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
In sC1120/09 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

SC 9113/09 Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

-2-SLP(C)No.1120/09

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the
respondents in one of the six matters, let this
matter stand adjourned for a period of four weeks

for the present.

Counter affidavits, if not filed in any of these matters, may be filed within three weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)
Court Master